General Description
The MAX6668/MAX6670 remote-junction thermal
switches with an internal power transistor drive a cool-
ing fan rated for supply voltages up to +12V and
250mA. These devices measure the temperature of an
external P-N junction (typically a diode-connected tran-
sistor) and turn on the fan power switch when the
remote temperature rises above a factory-programmed

+12V
Typical Application Circuit
Ordering Information
19-2133; Rev 2; 11/02
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PI N -
PA C K A G E
T H R ESH -
O L D
( ° C )
MAX6668AUA40 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 40
MAX6668AUA45 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 45
MAX6668AUA50 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 50
MAX6668AUA60 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 60
MAX6668AUA70 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 70
MAX6668AUA75 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX 75
M
A

PGND
MAX6670
µMAX
OTFORCEON
WARN
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PI N -
PA C K A G E
T H R ESH -
O L D
( ° C )
MAX6670AUB40 -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX 40
MAX6670AUB45 -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX 45
MAX6670AUB50 -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX 50
MAX6670AUB55 -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX 55
MAX6670AUB60 -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX 60
MAX6670AUB65 -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX 65
MAX6670AUB70 -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX 70
MAX6670AUB75 -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX 75
M
A